



\$~100

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17404/2024 CM APPL. 74077/2024**

**M S NOKIA SOLUTIONS AND NETWORKS INDIA
PRIVATE LIMITED SUCCESSOR OF NOKIA SIEMENS
NETWORKS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Ajay Vohra, Sr Advocate with Mr
Ankul Goyal and Mr Priyam
Bhatnagar, Advocates.

versus

**DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CIRCLE 16 1 DELHI & ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Abhishek Maratha, SSC, Mr
Apoorv Agarwal, Mr Parth Samwal,
JSCs, Ms Nupur Sharma, Mr Gaurav
Singh, Ms Muskaan Goel, Mr
Himanshu Gaur and Mr Kamakshraj
Singh and Mr Yamit Jetley,
Advocates for the Revenue

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **18.12.2024**

1. Issue notice. The learned counsel for the Revenue accepts notice and seeks time to file the counter affidavit.
2. Let the counter affidavit be filed within four weeks from date. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be also filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 18.03.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, ACJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2024

M

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)